

To whom it may concern:

I am more than happy to write this letter of recommendation on behalf of a great business, The Official's Wearhouse, LLC. Based in Sodus, New York, The Official's Wearhouse, LLC is an authentic full-line sporting goods retailer offering a broad assortment of brand name sporting goods equipment, apparel, and team wear.

The Official's Wearhouse, LLC got its start in 1995 as a hockey referee only store in Fairport, New York, when two hockey officials couldn't find a comprehensive selection of equipment and decided to open an exclusive shop.

Since then, The Official's Wearhouse, LLC has grown into a robust internet and e-commerce site with two brick and mortar locations in the Rochester, New York area that aren't just for hockey officials anymore. This allows customers to find all the information they need to make a purchase online, with the flexibility to go in and talk face-to-face with the experts.

The Official's Wearhouse, LLC offers everything from sweaters and bags to whistles and protective gear, and just about everything in between. It also offers in-house embroidery for quick turnaround times. Everything it offers is supported by a knowledgeable and passionate team that are true experts in the industry and go above and beyond to provide nothing less than exceptional service.

I confidently recommend The Official's Wearhouse, LLC to anyone looking for quality sporting goods equipment, apparel, and team wear. With its amazing, knowledgeable team and broad assortment of items, you're sure to find exactly what you need.

Sincerely,

Bryan Berry Business Optimization Specialist Schooley Mitchell